OK TO PAY \$265.99 JUNE 5, 2023

The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

Invoice		
Invoice #:	56536	
Order Ref#:		
Date:	5/26/2023	
Advertiser #:	1545	
Advertiser Name:	KC Council	
Agency #:		
Agency Name:		
Date Due:	06/30/2023	

Print

Position Ad No. **Date** Description **Format Net Amount** METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY Seattle Times - CL- 1.65 × 4.67 in × \$ 265.99 329234 5/26/2023 Legals

COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2022 Transportation Concurrency Map Update Proposed Ordinance 2022-0

1.0000 col.

Summary			
Total Net Amount	\$ 265.99		
Taxes	\$ 0.00		
Total Amount	\$ 265.99		
Prepaid	\$ 0.00		
Amount Due	\$ 265.99		

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
56536	1545	KC Council			\$ 265.99

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200	

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2022 Transportation Concurrency Map Update Proposed Ordinance 2022-0309

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that public hearing before the Metropolitan King County Council will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue Room 1001 on the 27th day of June 2023, at 1:30 p.m. to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0309, concerning the 2022 Transportation Concurrency Map Update. Remote public testimony on Zoom will also be accepted. Information on the public hearing and how to submit public testimony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/committees/full_council.aspx.

It is expected that the Council will take action on this Proposed Ordinance at the June 27, 2023, meeting following the public hearing.

The Transportation Concurrency Management Program for unincorporated King County established in K.C.C Chapter 14.70 addresses State Growth Management Act requirements that transportation infrastructure meet the needs of planned development. King County's current concurrency system evaluates travel time in thirteen travel sheds or geographic area within which all development would be likely to use or be affected by traffic on arterials within the travel shed. The Proposed Ordinance adopts a new concurrency map for unincorporated King County that is derived from travel time data collected in March 2022.

For More Information:
A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0099 is available on the internet at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/Legis lationDetail.aspx?ID=5738630&GUID=21417A08-102D-4FA9-95A8-AC48B9D0E89&Options=Advanced&Search=.
You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances_advertised.aspx

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 26th day of May 2023.

METROPOLITAN
KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council Publication Cost: \$265,99
Order No: 56536
Customer No: 1545
PO #:

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

05/26/2023

Agent Hanh Bri	Signature Hul Bu
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	05/26/2023
Dehhie Calland	Debbie Collantes
(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the St	ate of Washington, residing at Seattle

Publication Cost:

\$265.99

Order No:

56536

Customer No:

Notary Public State of Washington

PO #:

Commission # 197558 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026

DEBBIE COLLANTES